
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 87

49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2010

INTRODUCED BY

Howie Morales

AN ACT

DELAYING THE APPLICABILITY OF CHANGES TO THE SCHOOL YEAR AND

LENGTH OF SCHOOL DAY PROVISIONS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Laws 2009, Chapter 276, Section 3 is amended

to read:

"Section 3.  APPLICABILITY.--The provisions of this act

apply to the [2010-2011] 2011-2012 and subsequent school years;

provided that the secretary of public education shall certify

that sufficient funding has been provided through the state

equalization guarantee distribution to provide for one hundred

eighty instructional days without eliminating professional

development days for licensed school employees."

.180749.1


