1	SENATE BILL 87
2	49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2010
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Howie Morales
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	DELAYING THE APPLICABILITY OF CHANGES TO THE SCHOOL YEAR AND
12	LENGTH OF SCHOOL DAY PROVISIONS.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Laws 2009, Chapter 276, Section 3 is amended
16	to read:
17	"Section 3. APPLICABILITYThe provisions of this act
18	apply to the [2010-2011] <u>2011-2012</u> and subsequent school years;
19	provided that the secretary of public education shall certify
20	that sufficient funding has been provided through the state
21	equalization guarantee distribution to provide for one hundred
22	eighty instructional days without eliminating professional
23	development days for licensed school employees."
24	.180749.1
25	

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete I